
Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 

Information of Subject-wise Intake as per College &University Recognition, 

UG Degree/PG Degree 
Name of College : 

|UG Degree (B.P.Th. /BPT) 

PG Degree 

Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy 

|Neurophysiotherapy 
Community Physiotherapy 
Cardiovascular & Respiratory 
Physiotherapy 

(Sports Physiotherapy 

Intake as per University 

/Council 

Verified by The LIC 
Committee Members 

Degree 

40 

Intake as per University 

/Council 

cooo 6 

0 

Degree 

40 

Max. Seats Permitted by 

MUHS as per Teacher: Student 

Ratio 

Any Other, Please Specify (Any Increase /reductions in Seats allotted by y 

8 

6 

6 

DeaoáPiAiRRIMemp 
& SignatsreMedical College 
& K. EM. Hospital 

Parel; Mumbai -400 012. 



TRAN MON 

Sz Code 

Provisional Seat Matrix for BPTH/BOTH/BASLP/ BP S0 /BNYS CoUrses in Govt./Govt. Aided/Corp . /Private/ Minority Colleges for First Round 

College 

2 6102 SETH GS MEDICAL COLLEGE, PAREL 
MUMBAI 

1 6101 PTTETC LTM MEDICAL COLLEGE, sION R Y 
MUMBAI 

4 6208 

3 6103 TOPIWALA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE R Y 

MUMBAI 

PHYSIOTHERAPY SCHOOL G CENTRE, 
GMC NAGPUR 

State Common Entrance Test Cel1, Maharashtra, Mubai 

Admissions to Health Science Courses, 2025-2026 (Current Round: 1.0) 

Total 

Logends: Min. :Minority. 
Note 

R Govt/ Int. AIQ Min 
Aided Cap. 

3. Seat il) 

V Y 

10 

10 

30 

90 

GOVT. COLLEGES: PT 

GOI 

GEN 
WOM 
ORP 
ORP2 
PWD. 
GEN 
WOM 
ORP. 
ORP2 
PWD. 
GEN. 
WOM. 
ORP. 
ORP2 
PND. 
GEN. 
WOM. 
ORP 
ORP2 
PWD. 

GEN. 
WOM 
ORP 
ORP2 

< 

======= 

Req. Of: 

1 

SC ST VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC Tot. SEB 

3 
2 

1 

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

1 
1 

1 

PWD. 1 

1 

1 
1 

3 
2 

90 sC ST 

0 1 

1 1 0 

2 Coverment / CET Cell conisaioner may change thie seat position before allo tment of seats 

0 
1 

12 be allotted after receiving affiliation fram MUBs, Nashik or resPective Couuncil Onl y Colleges having MUHS, Nashik University filiation upto o9.o9.2024 are considered 

1 

2 

1 

1 
1 

0 
1 

1 1 

1 

-State 

2 
1 1 

o 1 
o 

0 
0 

2 

1 

6 
2 

1 

in CAP round (s) 

0 

2 

12 
0 5 

4 1 

12 
7 

9 

1 

1 

29 
13 
1 

2 

3 
1 

1 

2 
1 

6 
3 

EWS OPEN 

1 

3 
1 

1 
0 

5 

1 

6 I 

6 
2 

1 

VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC Tot. SEB EWS OPEN 

I 

16 | 

| 

| State 

Seat position is subject to hange as per information from Institute/ MUHS, Nashik/ Order of Bon'ble Courts/ State/ Central Goveznmen t. 

| Tot. 

7 
3 

24 
12 

2 

3 

18 

2 

56 

26 

Tot 

Status : Original 

|<- - -0ther Resevation 
I D1 D2 D3 MK 

10 | 0 0 0 0 

38 | 1 1 0 0 

10 | 0 
0 

29 | 0 
1 

87 | 1 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 0 
0 0 

1 0 0 

Date : 11.09.2025 Page 

1 0 0 0 

IO Tot 

D1 D2 D3 MK IO 

0 
0 

2 

1 

1 

Tot 

->|Tot 
|Bal 

2 | 
| 12 

1 | 

26 

3 | 

2 

1 

3 

58 

27 

10 

o au vuota bW:ENS SEB: SEBC, MK:MKB, VJA:vJ (A), N1:NTB/NT (B) /NT1, N2: NTC/NT (C) /NT2. N3:NTD/NT (D)/NT3. ORPI: Orphan (Insti tutional-INC/IOG) , ORPC: Orphan (Outside Insti tution-NIN) 

10 

30 

90 



Sr 
No 

College: 06101 L.T. COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, SION MUMBAI 

No 

Code 

1 0201 

Sr 
No 

2 0202 
3 0203 

College ( 

4 0204 

No 

5 0205 

1 0101 
2 0102 
3 0103 

Sr Code Subject 

4 0104 
5 0105 

1 0301 

4 0304 
5 0305 

1 0501 

Subject 

3 0503 
4 0504 

Musculoskeletal 

5 0505 

Neuro Sciences 

Code Subject 

Cardio Respiratory 

S Code 
No 

Community Medical Science 

1 0401 

State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra, Mumbai 
Admissions to M.P.T.H.-Courses, 2025-2026 

PROVISIONAL SEAT MATRIX OF M.P.T.H. 2025 

Sports Medicine 

Total 

3 0403 

2 0302 Neuro Sciences 

4 0404 

3 0303 Cardio Respiratory 

5 0405 

Musculoskeletal 
Neuro Sciences 
Cardio Respiratory 

Sr Code Subject 

Community Medical Science 
Sports Medicine 

Tota1 * 

Musculoskeletal 

2 0502 Neuro Sciences 

Community Medical Science 
Sports Medicine 

Total * 

Musculoskeletal 

Cardio Respiratory 
Community Medical Science 
Sports Medicine 

* Total * t 

Subject 

2 0402 Neuro Sciences 

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

cOLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PAREL MUMBAI 

Musculoskeletal 

Cardio Respiratory 
Cornnunity Medical Science 

Total 

Sports Medicine 

Int. SC ST VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC SEBC EWS OPEN 

Cap. 

6 

20 

===3========: 

6 
6 

Int. 
Cap. 

10 

6 

4 

2 

2 
2 

6 

1 
0 

0 

1 

College: 06103 T.N. COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, MUMBAI CENTRAL MUMBAI 

0 
1 
0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 0 0 1 0 0 

Int. SC ST VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC SEBC EWS OPEN 
Cap. 

0 

0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 

2 2 

Legends: PH: PWD VJ:VJ (A), N1:NT (B) /NT1,N2: NT (C) /NT2, N3 : NT (D) /NT3 

0 0 

College: 06121 COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, HAJI ALI MUMBAI 

1 0 

0 
1 
1 

1 

1 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

1 1 1 

1 

1 0 

0 
0 0 

0 0 1 1 

1 0 

1 
0 

0 0 

0 

College: 06208 GMC COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, NAGPUR NAGPUR 

0 0 

0 

0 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 

1 1 

SC ST VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC SEBC EWS OPEN 

0 
0 
0 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 

0 

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

1 

0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 

1 0 0 0 1 0 

Int SC ST VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC SEBC EWS OPEN 
Cap. 

0 0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 0 0 0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

2 

0 

1 

0 
0 

) 

1 

1 
0 
0 0 

1 1 
===*==z:=====2==z========= 

1 
0 
1 

Int. SC ST VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC SEBC EWS OPEN 
Cap. 

0 1 

2 2 

1 

0 

1 
1 

1 

0 

Printed On .18.12.2025 Pg: 1 

0 0 
0 0 

============= 

1 1 3 

3 

2 

0 0 1 

2 

1 

5 

1 0 
0 1 

1 

0 0 1 

0 0 

0 0 1 

1 1 1 

CAP ROUND 1 

SC ST VJ N1 N2 N3 OBC SEBC EW OPEN 

1-OBC 

1 

PH 

1 

PH 

1-0PEN 

PH 

PH 

PH 

Tot. IQ 

PH 

Tot. IQ 

6 

20 

6 

4 

3 

Tot. IQ 

6 

10 

3 

3 

2 

) 

Tot. IQ 

2 

2 

Tot. IO 

6 

Tot. 

0 

IQ 



162100-PnD in Physiotherapy (Alied) 

S.No. 

2 

S.No. 

5 

6 

164101-NMGM'S College of Physiother apy. 
Cidco, Aur angabad 

8 

Coltege 

162100-PhD in Physiotherapy (Altied) 

164104-Mahar ashtra Institute of 
Physiotherapy College, Vishwanathpuram, 
Armbajvgai Road Laut 

161102-CoHege of Physlother apy. Seth. G.S. 
Medical Hospital, Coiege, Paret, Mumbai 

Pune 

Coliege 

162109-Sinhgad Technical Education 
Society's Smt. Kashibai Navale College of 
Physiotherapy, off westerly by Pass, Narhe. 

163103-College of Physlotherapy, Dr. Vikhe 
Patil Memorial Hospital & Medical Colege. 
Vilad Ghat, Ahmednagar 

161103-Cotiege of Physiotherapy. Topiwała 
National Medical Coliege, Mumbai Centrai, 
Mumbai 

161104-K. J. Somaiya College of 
Physiother apy, Sion, Mumbai. 

165 102-VSPM Cotlege of Physiotherapy. 
Hingana Road, Dist. Nagpur 

161105-Terna Charitable Trust's College of 
Physiother apy, Nerul{w) Navi Mumbai 

3 

3 

Int. 

6 

9 

3 

6 

6 

Int. 

9 

1 

1 

SC 

1 

SC 

ST 

ST VJ-A 

NT-B NT-C NT O 

NT-B NT-C NT-O 

0 

1 

1 

SEBC 

1 

SE8C EWS Gen 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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EWS Gen 

3 

2 

3 
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